Company Name Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. Code No. 7201 Inquiry IR Department (TEL 045-523-5523)

Announcement regarding Signing of Amendment to Strategic Alliance Agreement with Mitsubishi Motors Corporation

As disclosed in the "Announcement regarding Signing of Strategic Alliance Agreement with Mitsubishi Motors Corporation" dated May 25, 2016, the Company and Mitsubishi Motors Corporation ("MMC") signed the Strategic Alliance Agreement, under which prior to the 3rd anniversary of the closing, the Company is prohibited from transferring the new MMC shares to a third party who does not fall within the Company's group companies unless it obtains prior written consent from MMC. Today the Company and MMC signed an amendment to the Strategic Alliance Agreement, under which we agree to amend the 3rd anniversary of the closing to the 10th anniversary of the closing.